





Kaweah Sub-Basin Management Team Meeting January 30, 2018

Kaweah Delta Water Conservation District – 1:30 pm 2975 N. Farmersville Blvd. – Farmersville CA

- 1. Role Call and Introductions
- 2. Public Comments

The public may address the Management Team on any item relevant to the Kaweah Sub-Basin coordination effort. To comment on an agenda item speaker should stand when the agenda item is announced. The Chair/facilitator will indicate whether speakers are to make their comments before or after any staff comment or report. Public comments shall precede discussion of the item by the Management Team.

- 3. GSA Updates and Progress
 - a. GSP/Planning
 - b. Funding/Budget
 - c. Public Outreach
- 4. Sub-Basin Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) Review
- 5. Management Team Administration
 - a. Record-Keeping Needs/Meeting Coordinator
 - b. Meeting Chair Designation
 - c. Future Facilitation Assistance
 - d. Regular Meeting Schedule
- 6. Consultant Presentation GEI
 - a. Status of Prop 1 GSP Grant Application
 - b. Future Grant Potential
 - c. Role of GEI, Provost & Pritchard

- d. Basin Setting
- e. Existing Data Overview
- f. SkyTem Electromagnetic Survey Potential
- g. Water Supply Accounting Task Order
- 7. Sub-Basin Water Budget Apportionment
- 8. Management Team Work Outlook
 - a. Ninety-Day Work Plan
 - b. Next Steps & Future Activities
- 9. Other Business
- 10. Adjournment

The Kaweah Sub-Basin Management Team was established under the "MOU for Cooperation and Coordination of the Kaweah Sub-Basin," executed by the East Kaweah GSA, Greater Kaweah GSA and Mid-Kaweah GSA in November 2017. The Team's purpose per the MOU is to conduct necessary studies and seek mutual agreement in the preparation of a Coordination Agreement as mandated by SGMA. Team members currently are Larry Peltzer, Mike Hagman and Tom Weddle with East Kaweah; Don Mills, Mark Larsen and Denise England with Greater Kaweah; and Randy Groom, Joe Carlini and Paul Hendrix with Mid-Kaweah.